for the purpose of entering into this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works foreseen under this 
Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards.

3. Price and payment

3.1 The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of Quantities and amounts to US$ 
1,398,384.71 [one million three hundred ninety eight thousand three hundred and eighty four 
US dollars 71 cents].

3.2 The final price of the Contract will be determined on the basis of the actual quantities of work and 
materials utilized in the complete and satisfactory performance of the Works as certified by the 
Engineer and the unit prices contained in the Contractor’s financial proposal.

[...]

not be responsible for payment of any amount in excess of that stipulated in 3.1 above unless this 
latter amount has been increased by means of a written amendment of this Contract in accordance 
with its paragraph 8 below.

3.4 The Contractor shall submit an invoice for advance payment in an amount of US$ 29,000.00 [twenty- 
nine thousand US dollars] upon signature of this Contract by both parties, invoices for the work 
performed and materials utilized every 20-40 days and a final invoice within 30 days from the issuance 
of the Certificate of Substantial Completion by the Engineer.

[...]

totala a contractului cu 3 497 317,14 MDL (trei milioane patru sute 
nouSzeci si sapte mii trei sute saptesprezece lei 14 bani) - ce 
reprezintS 12,41 % din valoarea initials a contractului (28 191 
135,15 MDL)

1.2. Se exclud lucrSri, conform devizului local al lucrSrilor excluse, in 
valoare de 1 447 601,68 MDL (un milion patru sute patruzeci si 
sapte mii sase sute unu lei 68 bani);

1.3. Ca urmare a modificSrilor operate in volumele de lucrar precum si 
a modificSrii cotei de contribute a asigurSrilor sociale de stat, de la 
22,5% in an. 2019 - la 24% in an. 2021, diferenta fiind de

+14 622,08 MDL (pasprezece mii sase sute douSzeci si doi lei 08 
bani), valoarea totals a lucrSrilor, conform devizului local actualizat 
la str. §tefan cel Mare din mun StrSseni, va constitui 11 443 090,02 
MDL (unsprezece milioane patru sute patruzeci si trei mii nouazeci 
lei 02 bani);

1.4. Valoarea totala a contractului se modifies si va constitui 
30 255 472,69 MDL (treizeci min. doua sute cincizeci si cinci mii 
patru sute saptezeci si doi lei 69 bani);

2. Se modifies pet. 13.6 din contract: se prelungeste termenul de valabilitate